

SH Motor Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive #07-02
Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722

Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 043702
Date calculated: 29/09/2021 3:15 PM

Full Report
Registration: SGY7775L
Printed: 29/09/2021 3:18 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	SH Motor	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	26/09/21
Estimated Repair Time:		Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:		Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer:	JAGUAR
Model:	XJ (X351)
Sub Model:	BASE MODEL
Model Sheet Number:	29 16 01
Registration:	SGY7775L
VIN number:	SAJAC12M4FPV77648
Odometer:	

Model Specs

FROM V 70295/J 76101	REAR AIR CONDITION	ELECTRIC DOOR MIRROR	KEYLESS ENTRY
ELEC FOLDING MIRROR	ADJ OUT MIRRORS	REARVIEW CAMERA	COMFORT FRONT SEATS
HEADLAMP HIGH INTENS	HEADLAMP WASHER UNIT	LEATHER TRIM	FRONT PARKING SYSTEM
PEDESTRIAN PROTECT	ELECT SEAT ADJ 10X	2.0 LTR 177KW	8-GEAR AUTOMATIC
START & STOP SYSTEM	HEATED STRG WHEEL	BLIND SPOT MONITOR	245/45-/275/40 ZR19
9.0J X 19/10J X 19	EMERGENCY WHEEL 18"	MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM	SPORTS AIR SUSPENS
LOW EXHAUST EMISSION	RAD GRILL CHRE GLOSS	TWO COAT METALLIC	PREPARE OFF VEHICLE

Not Authorized
11 Sep 2021, 9:00hr
Recovery After Point
8 days

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
IO NUMBER	BODYSHELL PANEL WORK PREPARATION TIME		3.0	12.60
0-10-10	PREPARATION TIME		1.0	4.20
6-10-01	R + R COWL TRIM		3.0	12.60
	INCLUDES: R + R WIPER ARMS AND WIPER BLADES			
IO NUMBER	R + R FRONT BUMPER		6.0	25.20
-11-41	R + R LOWER ENGINE PROTECTION		4.0	16.80
-22-78)	RENEW COMPLETE FRONT BUMPER (BUMPER REMOVED)		15.0	63.00
	INCLUDES: R + R ATTACHED PARTS			
16-01-ZAX	REMOVE/REFIT BONNET PANEL		3.0	12.60
NUMBER	R + R L/BONNET HINGE		2.0	8.40
NUMBER	R + R R/BONNET HINGE		2.0	8.40
25-01-ZAX	R + R L/F WING		10.0	42.00

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
	(FRONT BUMPER REMOVED)		
77-25-01)	INCLUDES: R + R ALL NECESSARY PARTS		
76-74-02)	RENEW L/FR WING		
76-74-01)	R + R L/AIRBAG TRIGGER UNIT	8.0	33.60
NO NUMBER	R + R R/AIRBAG TRIGGER UNIT	1.0	4.20
76-28-04-ZAX	R + R AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT	1.0	4.20
NO NUMBER	R + R LEFT FRONT DOOR	2.0	8.40
12-29-93	R + R FRONT AIRBAG SENSOR	5.0	21.00
19-10-35/36	R + R ENGINE COVER	3.0	12.60
57-10-01)	R + R AIR FILTER INTAKE	2.0	8.40
60-35-53)	R + R STEERING BOX	2.0	8.40
60-25-35)	R + R L/FR/LWR CONTROL ARM	5.0	21.00
70-10-10)	R + R L/F VERTICAL STRUT	3.0	12.60
60-25-03)	R + R L/F BRAKE DISC	3.0	12.60
60-30-19)	FRT WHEEL HUB /WHEEL BEARING R + R	1.0	4.20
74-20-05)	RENEW L/F UPPER SPRING STRUT MOUNTING	4.0	16.80
74-20-05)	R + R LEFT FRONT WHEEL	2.0	8.40
74-20-06/07)	R + R RIGHT FRONT WHEEL	1.0	4.20
60-35-41)	R + R FRONT WHEEL ADD/WORK	1.0	4.20
60-35-05)	DETACH + REFIT L/F UPPER CONTROL ARM	1.0	4.20
60-10-01)	R + R FRONT AXLE BEAM	1.0	4.20
60-35-41)	R + R FRONT STABILIZER	3.0	12.60
60-30-02)	R + R LEFT FRONT UPPER CONTROL ARM	8.0	33.60
NO NUMBER	R + R L/F STRUT	10.0	42.00
	FIT LEFT FRONT RIM AND/OR TYRE	1.0	4.20
	(WHEEL REMOVED)	2.0	8.40
	INCLUDES: BALANCING WHEEL		
NO NUMBER	ADJUST HEADLAMPS	2.0	8.40
57-65-11	CPL VEHICLE MEASUREMENT WITH ALIGNMENT	8.0	33.60
0471	BONNET REPAIR	10.0*	42.00
1481	LEFT FRONT DOOR REPAIR	5.0*	21.00
1781	L/R DOOR REPAIR	5.0*	21.00
3481	L/SIDE PANEL REAR REPAIR	5.0*	21.00

Labour Cost

Panel / Mechanical Labour

Alignment

Measuring Work

Total of Labour

Hrs	WU	
14.60	146.0	613.20
0.80	8.0	33.60
		646.80

Paint

Paint Work

Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC	Time Basis 10 WU/h	WU	Price SGD
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING		31.0	
	L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING		11.0	
	LEFT FRONT DOOR NEW PART PAINTING		17.0	
	L/R DOOR NEW PART PAINTING		16.0	
	L/SIDE PANEL REAR NEW PART PAINTING		32.0	
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R		13.0	
	REAR BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R		15.0	

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	109.91
0741	L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	23.74
1481	LEFT FRONT DOOR NEW PART PAINTING	48.50
1781	L/R DOOR NEW PART PAINTING	44.38
3481	L/SIDE PANEL REAR NEW PART PAINTING	45.65
0281	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	61.99
2581	REAR BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	77.24

Labour Cost - Paint

Factor	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Time Paint		135.0	
Preparation Main Work Metal	2.50	25.0	105.00
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic	0.50	5.0	21.00
Total	10 WU/h	165.0	693.00

Material Cost - Paint

	Price SGD
New Part Painting	272.18
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R	139.23
Material-constant Metal Preparation	28.60
Material-constant Plastic	9.00
Total	449.01

Spare Parts

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	prices as at 2001-01-01	Price SGD
0281	FRONT BUMPER	C2D5386XXX	Original	mycar	1,737.00 ✓
0351	L/F BUMPER BRACKET	C2D43335	Original	car	23.00 ✓
0475	L/BONNET HINGE	C2D52851	Original	DiJ	73.00 ✓
0476	R/BONNET HINGE	C2D52850	Original	DiJ	97.00 ✓
0537	AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT	C2D38011	Original	in	1,050.00 X
0539	L/F AIRBAG SENSOR	C2Z1166	Original	in	2,200.00 X
0540	R/F AIRBAG SENSOR	C2Z1166	Original	in	2,200.00 X
0541	L/F TRIGGER UNIT	C2D23552	Original	arm	817.00 ✓
0542	R/F TRIGGER UNIT	C2D23552	Original	in	817.00 ✓
0561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY	C2D60269	Original	car	1,655.00 ✓
0741	L/F WING	C2D20216	Original	Ry	1,070.00 ✓
0765	L/GRILLE TRIM	C2D45746	Original	car	151.00 ✓
0841	L/F WHEELHOUSE COVER	C2D34723	Original	JCM	215.00 ✓
1392	AIR GUIDE TRIM	C2D16133	Original	in	375.00 X
7011	FRONT AXLE BEAM	C2D19869	Original	Ber	1,808.00 ✓
7047	L/F LWR CONTROL ARM	C2D35201	Original	Ry	311.00 ✓
7049	L/F UPP CONTROL ARM	C2D36806	Original	DiJ	315.00 ✓
7053	L/F LWR CONTROL ARM	C2D49933	Original	Ry	295.00 ✓
7081	L/STEERING KNUCKLE	C2D33599	Original	Ry	625.00 ✓
7087	L/FR SHOCK ABSORBER	C2D49988	Original	Ry	520.00 ✓
7091	L/F STRUT BEARING	C2D51875	Original	in	91.00 ✓
7131	L/F WHEEL HUB	C2D49191	Original	in	290.00 ✓
7201	L/FR WHEEL	C2D4499	Original	in	850.00 ✓

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
7261	FRONT STABILISER	C2D22335	Original	422.00 ✓
7269	L/F STABILISER BUSH	C2D5793	Original	32.00 X
7270	R/F STABILISER BUSH	C2D5793	Original	32.00 X
7277	L/F STABILISER ROD	C2D24220	Original	72.00 X
7300	STEERING GEAR	C2D2614	Original	3,981.00 ✓
1001	LH FRONT BRAKE LINE	BRAKE	Original	250.00 X
1002	LH STEERING TIE ROD	STEERING	Original	160.00 ✓
1003	LH STEER TIE ROD END	STEERING	Original	252.00 ✓
Savings				0.00
Subtotal				22,786.00
Fixed Sundry Parts Price				100.00
Total				22,886.00

f: OEM Parts
n: Non-OEM Parts
u: Used parts

Extras

Code	Description	Price SGD
1000	LH FRONT TYRE TYRE	300.00* X
1004	ECU diagnostic ECU diagnostic	150.00* ✓
1005	Electrical work Electrical work	25.00* ✓
1006	Wheel alignment Wheel alignment	60.00* ✓
1007	BRAKE OIL BRAKE	20.00* ✓
1008	STEERING OIL STEERING	20.00* ✓
1009	AIR BAG PROGRAMMING AIR BAG	380.00* 250
Total Extras		955.00

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts		
Fixed Sundry Parts Price	22,786.00	
Total Parts	100.00	22,886.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 146.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	613.20	
Alignment		
Measuring Work	33.60	
Total of Labour		646.80
Total Of Extras		955.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 165.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	693.00	
Material Cost	449.01	
Total Paint Including Material		1,142.01
Repair Cost Excludes GST		25,629.81
GST (+7.0%)		1,794.09
Repair Cost Included GST		27,423.90

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature: _____
Date: _____

Latex System Using Manufacturer Times

PRINT DATE 29/09/2021